
School

Deadlines and Alternative Grading Options Offered by Each HSHE Institution

Alternative Grade Options 
for Spring 2020 Semester 

(P=pass, F=fail, CR=credit, NC=
no credit, W=withdrawal) Deadline to elect alternative grade.

Utah State University (USU) P/F 19-May

Weber State University (WSU) CR/NC 8-May
University of Utah (UU) CR/NC 10-Apr
Salt Lake Community College 
(SLCC) P/W 30-Apr

Utah Valley University (UVU) CR/NC 24-Apr

Snow College P/F
NA - students have 4 weeks after grades 

are reported to choose P/F

Southern Utah University (SUU) P/NC

NA – students must complete the course. 
UW will not be eligible for the P/NC 

option. Students must continue attempting 
to complete their courses or Withdraw.

Dixie State University (DSU) P/NC

27-Apr to 22-May window
About 2 weeks after finals and grades 

post

20-May deadline for LEA CE
12 days after grades post

*For further information please find contact info for each school located in the CE contact info tab below

Institution Academic Advisor(s) Email
Marissa Diener marissa.diener@fcs.utah.edu
Alison Flanders alison.flanders@utah.edu
Jason Atherton jatherton@advising.utah.edu

Jill Landes-Lee, Bridge 
Program Director jill.landes-lee@utah.edu

Annette Petersen (Cache, 
Logan, & Rich) annette.petersen@usu.edu

Melissa Thomas (Davis, 
Morgan, Ogden & Weber) melissa.thomas@usu.edu

ADA compliant January 2024

University of Utah

mailto:marissa.diener@fcs.utah.edu
mailto:alison.flanders@utah.edu
mailto:jill.landes-lee@utah.edu


Amanda Peterson (Box 
Elder) amanda.peterson@usu.edu

Teresa Lemmon (Tooele) teresa.lemmon@usu.edu
Utah State University              Maygen Simm (Daggett,                                               

                                              Duchesne & Uintah) maygen.simm@usu.edu
Spencer Kohler (Sevier, 

Beaver, Sanpete, Millard) spencer.kohler@usu.edu
Sarah Wolford (Carbon, 

Emery, San Juan) sarah.wolford@usu.edu

Shanda Thompson (Grand) shanda.thompson@usu.edu

Weber State advisors are 
currently telecommuting as 

the campus is closed. CE 
asks that students email all 

CE advising questions to 
ceadvising@weber.edu. CE 
staff would direct questions 
to advisors for you. Call the 

CE office only after you send 
email.

Katieevans1@suu.edu
craiglewis@suu.edu

mike.daniels@snow.edu
petra.brittner@snow.edu
bree.daniels@snow.edu
christi.orme@snow.edu

olson@dixie.edu
801-626-6600 karmstrong@dixie.edu

ddecker@dixie.edu
Matt Gardner (Provo & Alpine 
School District) matt.gardner@uvu.edu
Madison Richardson (Alpine 

School District) mrichardson@uvu.edu
Reba Vest (Nebo School 

District) rvest@uvu.edu

Weber State University ceadvising@weber.edu

Southern Utah University

Snow College

Dixie State University

Utah Valley University

mailto:olson@dixie.edu


Kristi Nemelka (Wasatch, 
Park City, N. Summit, S. 

Summit) kristi.nemelka@uvu.edu
Lisa Molina (Cyprus, 

Granger, Hunter, Kearns, 
Taylorsville, Copper Hills, 

West Jordan) lisa.molina@slcc.edu

Daniel Rodriguez (Alta, 
Brighton, Corner Canyon, 

Hillcrest, Jordan, Herriman, 
Mountain Ridge, Itineris, 

Bingham, Riverton) daniel.rodriguez@slcc.edu
Estefani Perez-Lopez 

(Highland, East, West, 
Innovations, Olympus, 
Skyline, Cottonwood, 

Murray) Estefani.PerezLopez@slcc.edu
Alania Castillo (City 

Academy, Real Salt Lake 
Academy, Vanguard 

Academy) Alania.Castillo@slcc.edu
Kelsey Morales (Summit 

Academy, Mana Academy, 
Roots) kelsey.morales@slcc.edu

Miguel Rodriguez (Beehive 
Academy, Providence Hall, 

APA West Valley) Miguel.rodriguez@slcc.edu

Terra Gerritsen (Paradigm, 
Utah International) Terra.gerritsen@slcc.edu

Salt Lake Community College



Last day of CE classes 
Spring 2020

CE late WD 
date

We do this high school by 
high school according to 

their dates
Probably 

5/29
varies by district, but most 

are 5/22 or 5/29 15-May
21-Apr 10-Apr

Varies between 5/20 and 
6/5 30-Apr

6/2 (Last day of school for a 
district in UVU service area 24-Apr

27-Apr 17-Apr

4/19 Online/IVC

5/15 F2F or LEA taught 19-Apr

5/15 LEA
(Normally)

5/8 (now) 22-Apr

WebsitePhone
801-581-3283
801-587-3177
801-581-8146

435-797-3373

801-499-5120

http://concurrent.usu.edu/
http://concurrent.usu.edu/


801-626-6600

concurrent.usu.edu/

435-919-1200
435-797-8463

435-722-1708

435-393-5122

435-820-1585

435-797-4198

weber.edu/concurrent

435-586-7857 suu.edu/concurrent
435-586-5420
435-283-7320

snow.edu/ce/
512-525-9285
435-851-9253
435-531-4162
435-652-4267

concurrent.dixie.edu/435-652-7690
435-652-7690

801-863-8376

uvu.edu/concurrent/

801-863-8376

801-863-8376
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801-863-8376

801-957-2125

slcc.edu/concurrentenroll
ment/Students/advisors.h

tml

801-957-6346

801-957-3391

801-957-4105

801-957-2148

801-957-5148

801-957-4388
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